
  

11TH AH GIS EG - LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

Full Name Country/Company/Organization Tel/Fax/E-Mail 

Secretariat of the Sava Commission 

Dejan Komatina Secretariat of the Sava Commission 
+ 385 1 488 6961 

dkomatina@savacommission.org 

Dragan Zeljko Secretariat of the Sava Commission 
+ 385 1 488 6968 

dzeljko@savacommission.org 

Samo Grošelj Secretariat of the Sava Commission 
+ 385 1 488 6967 

sgroselj@savacommission.org 

Duško Isaković Secretariat of the Sava Commission 
+ 385 1 488 6963 

disakovic@savacommission.org 

Mirza Sarač Secretariat of the Sava Commission 
+ 385 1 488 6972 

msarac@savacommission.org 

Ah GIS EG members 

Hajrudin Mičivoda 
Bosnia and Herzegovina 

Sava River Watershed Agency Sarajevo 

+387 33 726 436 

hajrudin@voda.ba 

Nebojša Nikolić 
Bosnia and Herzegovina 

Public Institution “Vode RS” Bijeljina 

+387 55 203 367 

nnikolic@voders.org 

Bojana Horvat 
Republic of Croatia 

“Croatian Waters” 

+385 1 630 7325 

bojana.horvat@voda.hr  

Aleksandar Milićević 
Republic of Serbia 

PWC “Srbijavode” 

+381 11 2018 140 

aleksandar.milicevic@srbijavode.rs 

Dragana Ninković 

Republic of Serbia 

 “Jaroslav Černi” Institute for the 

Development of Water Resources 

+381 11 3908 239 

dragana.ninkovic@jcerni.co.rs 

Primož Kogovšek 
Republic of Slovenia 

Slovenian Environment Agency 

+386 1 478 41 82 

primoz.kogovsek@gov.si 

Guests, observers and additional country experts 

Zoran Major ICPDR Secretariat  
+(43 1) 26060 5615 

zoran.major@unvienna.org 

Višnja Omerbegović GIS expert  
 

visnja.omerbegovic1@zg.ht.hr 

Maja Radić Sava River Watershed Agency Sarajevo  
+387 33 726 424 

radic@voda.ba 

Sava GIS Consortium 

Jarmila Pezo IGEA  
+385 99 447 6876 

jarmila.pezo@igea.hr 

Hrvoje Matijević IGEA  
+385 99 264 8850 

hrvoje.matijević@igea.hr 

Stjepan Grđan IGEA  
 

stjepan.grdjan@igea.hr 

Dalibor Kušić IN2  
 

dalibor.kusic@in2.hr 

 


